HABERSHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

SUBJECT: RFP 2024-30 Youth Athletic Uniforms – Annual Contract

DATE:	July 3, 2024	(X) RECOMMENDATION
	•	() POLICY DISCUSSION
BUDGET INFORMATION:		() STATUS REPORT
ANNUAL - \$70,135.00 + including a \$2k		() OTHER
	Sponsorship discount.	` ,
CAPIT	1 1	

COMMISSION ACTION REQUESTED ON: July 15, 2024

PURPOSE: To request Commission approval to contract with Go Sports Warehouse to supply the youth athletic uniforms for all Fall, Winter, and Spring sports with Habersham County Parks and Recreation.

BACKGROUND / HISTORY: Habersham County Parks and Recreation has Fall, Winter, and Spring sports programs that cover football, baseball, softball, t-ball, coach pitch, basketball, volleyball, and track and field. In previous years, sport uniform orders were placed by the season from the normal operating budget. A yearly contract will lock in pricing for the chosen supplier, saving time and money for the department.

FACTS AND ISSUES:

The three lowest bidders were as follows

- a. Go Sports Warehouse \$70,135.00 Including a \$2000 sponsorship
- b. BSN Sports \$82,847.62
- c. Ad-Wear Specialty of Texas, Inc 89,624.30

Go Sports Warehouse was the lowest, most responsive bidder for an annual contract for youth athletic uniforms.

OPTIONS:

- 1) Approve contract with Go Sports Warehouse to provide youth athletic uniforms.
- 2) Deny contract with Go Sports Warehouse.
- 3) Commission defined alternative.

RECOMMENDED SAMPLE MOTION: Move to approve the annual contract with Go Sports Warehouse to provide youth athletic uniforms for Habersham County Parks and Recreation.		
DEPARTMENT	:	
Prepared by:		
Director		
ADMINISTRAT	TVE	

County Manager

DATE:_____